FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FSW
SW
OUT
PGND

current source to power up to 7 WLED in flash lightConverter
applications.• White LED Backlight for Media Form Factor
Display ORDERING INFORMATION
• OLED Power Supply
TA OVERCURRENT PACKAGE PACKAGE• xDSL Applications LIMIT MARKING
• TFT-LCD Bias Supply 0.5A(min) TPS61080DRCR BCN
• White LED Flash Light 1.3A(min) TPS61081DRCR BCO–40°C
to 85°C 0.5A(min) TPS61080DRCT BCN
1.3A(min) TPS61081DRCT BCO
Figure 1. 5V to 12V, 250mA Step-Up DC/DC
Converter
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.